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REGISTER OF NURSES—conéinued.
Regis- D .
tration mgg&ﬁm Name. Hospital at which trained ; Qualifications. Residence.
1708 | 1915, June.. | Dawson, Mrs. Maud .. | Oldham Infirmary, England, three years, 1900 Victoria Avenue, Dannevirke.
1977 | 1916, Aug. .. | Dawson, Maud . | Gisborne Hospital certificate. State examination, | 451 Frederick Street, Hast-

December, 1915. N.Z.AN.S. (home service) ings.

August, 1918, to July, 1919
1284 | 1913, Feb. .. | Dawson, Sarah .. | Gisborne Hospital certificate. State examination, .

December, 1912
3486 | 1922, Dec. .. | Day, Dorothy R. .. | Wellington Hospital certificate. State examina-

tion, December, 1922
3143 | 1921, Sept... [*Day, Iris Myrtle .. | Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination, | Brightwater, Nelson.

241
664

3941
5088
1757

2139
3503

7515
7020
1014
6679
7005

957

6126

593

2466
1866
6345
3451

3966

1210

1946
7510
3967
1911

646
2836

2052

1902, June. .
1908, June. .

1924, July ..
1928, July ..
1915, July ..

1917, July ..
1922, Dec. ..

1933, Jan. ..
1931, July ..
1911, Mar. ..
1930, July ..
1931, July ..
1911, Jan. ..

1929, Jan. ..

1907, July ..

1919, March
1916, Feb. ..
1929, June. .
1922, Dec. ..

1925, Jan. ..

1912, July ..

1916, Aug...
1933, Jan. ..
1926, Jan. ..
1916, Aug...

1908, April. .
1920, July ..

1917, Jan. ..

Day, Mrs. K. H. ..
Day, Nora .. .
Deal, Vera

Dean, Agnes Ross Ten-
nent
*Dean, Elizabeth

Deans, Elsie Jane

*Dearsley, Violet Edith

Deck, Constance Marion

Deegan, Bridget Mary

Deerness, Mrs. Eleanor
F. (Peyman)

Deighton, Dorothy Beau-|
mont

Deighton, Dulcie Rosalie

de Journay, Mrs. Louie
Ellen (Tilyard)

Delamore, Lenore Kath-
Jeen

Delaney, Geraldine

Delany, Mary

De Largey, Mrs. Mar-
garet (Hawke)

de Latour, Beatrice Ena

Delugar, Eleanor G.
*Delugar, Winifred

*D’Emden, Theodora
Mary

Dement, Mrs. Lilian M.
(Walker)

de Montalk, Dulce Maud

Dempsey, Constance V.

Dempsey, Nora Kathleen

*Denbee, Mrs. Lilian F.
*Denford, Agnes

Denholm, Mrs. Esther

June, 1921. Maternity certificate, Nelson Hos-
pital. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens Hospital,
Wellington, 1928

Auckland Hospital, 1887-90; Gisborne Hospital,
1891-93

Palmerston North Hospital certificate.  State
examination, 1908. Stratford Hospital, 1908-9 ;
private hospital, 1909-11

Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination,
June, 1924

Napier Hospital certificate. State examination,
June, 1928

Thames Hospital certificate. State examination,
June, 1915. Theatre sister, Thames Hospital.
Midwifery certificate, St. Helens Hospital, Auck-
land, 1926. Matron, Coromandel Hospital

Dunedin and Waihi Hospitals certificates.
examination, June, 1917

Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, December, 1922. Sister, Ashburton Hos-
pital. Midwifery certificate, Batchelor Hospital,
Dunedin, 1929

Palmerston North Hospital certificate.
amination, December, 1932

Wairau Hospital certificate.
June, 1931

Napier Hospital certificate. State examination,
July, 1909. Private hospital, 1914

Wanganui Hospital certificate. State examination,
June, 1930

Wellington Hospital certificate.
June, 1931

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination,
December, 1910. N.S.A.N.S., January to De-
cember, 1917

Thames Hospital certificate.

State

State ex-

State examination,

State examination,

State examination,

Christchurch.

Masterton.
Bowen Street Hospital, Wel-

i _ lington.
Pokeno.

Nurses’ Club, Wellington.
Hospital, Ashburton.

9 McFarlane Street, Welling-
ton.

. South Hillend, R.M.D.P.O.,

| " Southland.

| Herne Bay, Auckland.

|

|
|
|

| Kawhatau Valley, Mangaweka.
| P.0. Box 145, New Plymouth.
{ Auckland.

i

Consols Street, Waihi,

December, 1928. Maternity certificate, Waiuku, |

1930

St. Vincent’s Hospital, Sydney, certificate ; Strath-
more Private Hospital, 1907-8 ; private nursing,
1908 to date

Greymouth Hospital certificate.
tion, January, 1919. Sister

Dunedin Hospital certificate.
December, 1915

Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, June, 1929

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination,
December, 1922. Midwifery certificate, Batchelor
Hospital, Dunedin, 1929

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination,
December, 1924. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens
Hospital, Auckland

Napier Hospital certificate.  State examination,
1912. Sister, 1915; military nursing, January,
1916 ; July, 1921; September, 1921, to 1922 ;
Apia Hospital, Samoa, 1923. Midwifery certificate,
Stratford Hospital, 1926. Sub-matron, Pukeora
Sanatorium, to 1926; matron, Apia Hospital,
Samoa, 1926, to date

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination,
June, 1916

Hawera and Wanganui Hospitals certificate.
examination, December, 1932

Auckland Hospital certificate.
December, 1924

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination,
June, 1916. Military nursing, October, 1917, to
September, 1920

Steyning Union Infirmary, 1887-1900. L.O.S. cer-
tificate, 1901. Private hospital, 1910-11

Dunedin Hospital. State examination, June, 1920.
Midwifery certificate, Batchelor Hospital, Dunedin,
1926

Napier Hospital certificate.
December, 1916.
1917-19

State examina-

State examination,

State

State examination,

State examination,
Gisborne Hospital (sister),

68 Worcester Street, Christ-
church.

| Hospital, Greymouth.
St. Kilda, Dunedin.

Auckland Hospital.

. | Auckland Hospital.

Apia Hospital, Samoa.

| Nurses' Club, Wellington.
16 May Street, Wellington.

George Street, New Plymouth.

Renall Street, Masterton.

Hospital, Tapanui.

Chaucer Road, North Napier.




