REGISTER OF NURSES-continued.

Regis- tration No.	Date of Registration.	. Name.	Hospital at which trained; Qualifications.	Residence.
1708 1977	1915, June 1916, Aug	Dawson, Mrs. Maud Dawson, Maud	Oldham Infirmary, England, three years, 1900 Gisborne Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1915. N.Z.A.N.S. (home service)	Victoria Avenue, Dannevirke. 451 Frederick Street, Hastings.
1284	1913, Feb	Dawson, Sarah	August, 1918, to July, 1919 Gisborne Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1912	•••
3486	1922, Dec	Day, Dorothy R	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examina-	
3143	1921, Sept	*Day, Iris Myrtle	tion, December, 1922 Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1921. Maternity certificate, Nelson Hospital. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens Hospital, W. W. William and Midwifery of the Midwifery of the Midwight Mi	Brightwater, Nelson.
241	1902, June	Day, Mrs. K. H	Wellington, 1928 Auckland Hospital, 1887–90; Gisborne Hospital, 1891–93	Christehurch.
664	1908, June	Day, Nora	Palmerston North Hospital certificate. State examination, 1908. Stratford Hospital, 1908-9;	••
3941	1924, July	Deal, Vera	private hospital, 1909–11 Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1924	Masterton.
5088	1928, July	Dean, Agnes Ross Ten-	Napier Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1928	Bowen Street Hospital, Wel-
1757	1915, July	nent *Dean, Elizabeth	Thames Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1915. Theatre sister, Thames Hospital. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens Hospital, Auck-	lington. Pokeno.
2139	1917, July	Deans, Elsie Jane	land, 1926. Matron, Coromandel Hospital Dunedin and Waihi Hospitals certificates. State examination, June, 1917	Nurses' Club, Wellington.
3503	1922, Dec	*Dearsley, Violet Edith	Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina- tion, December, 1922. Sister, Ashburton Hos- pital. Midwifery certificate, Batchelor Hospital, Dunedin, 1929	Hospital, Ashburton.
7515	1933, Jan	Deck, Constance Marion	Palmerston North Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1932	9 McFarlane Street, Wellington.
7020	1931, July	Deegan, Bridget Mary	Wairau Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1931	South Hillend, R.M.D.P.O., Southland.
1014	1911, Mar	Deerness, Mrs. Eleanor F. (Peyman)	Napier Hospital certificate. State examination, July, 1909. Private hospital, 1914	Herne Bay, Auckland.
6679	1930, July	Deighton, Dorothy Beau- mont	Wanganui Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1930	Kawhatau Valley, Mangaweka.
7005	1931, July	Deighton, Dulcie Rosalie	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1931	P.O. Box 145, New Plymouth.
957	1911, Jan	de Journay, Mrs. Louie Ellen (Tilyard)	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1910. N.S.A.N.S., January to De- cember, 1917	Auckland.
6126	1929, Jan	Delamore, Lenore Kath- leen	Thames Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1928. Maternity certificate, Waiuku, 1930	Consols Street, Waihi.
593	1907, July	Delaney, Geraldine	St. Vincent's Hospital, Sydney, certificate; Strathmore Private Hospital, 1907-8; private nursing, 1908 to date	68 Worcester Street, Christ- church.
2466	1919, March	Delany, Mary	Greymouth Hospital certificate. State examination, January, 1919. Sister	Hospital, Greymouth.
1866	1916, Feb	De Largey, Mrs. Margaret (Hawke)	Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1915	St. Kilda, Dunedin.
6345	1929, June	de Latour, Beatrice Ena	Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1929	••
3451	1922, Dec	Delugar, Eleanor G	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1922. Midwifery certificate, Batchelor Hospital, Dunedin, 1929	Auckland Hospital.
3966	1925, Jan	*Delugar, Winifred	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1924. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens Hospital, Auckland	Auckland Hospital.
1210	1912, July	*D'Emden, Theodora Mary	Napier Hospital certificate. State examination, 1912. Sister, 1915; military nursing, January, 1916; July, 1921; September, 1921, to 1922; Apia Hospital, Samoa, 1923. Midwifery certificate, Stratford Hospital, 1926. Sub-matron, Pukeora	Apia Hospital, Samoa.
	, i		Sanatorium, to 1926; matron, Apia Hospital, Samoa, 1926, to date	
1945	1916, Aug	Dement, Mrs. Lilian M. (Walker)	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1916	Nurses' Club, Wellington.
7510	1933, Jan	de Montalk, Dulce Maud	Hawera and Wanganui Hospitals certificate. State examination, December, 1932	16 May Street, Wellington.
3967	1925, Jan	Dempsey, Constance V.	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1924	••
1911	1916, Aug	Dempsey, Nora Kathleen	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1916. Military nursing, October, 1917, to September, 1920	George Street, New Plymouth.
646	1908, April	*Denbee, Mrs. Lilian F.	Steyning Union Infirmary, 1887–1900. L.O.S. certificate, 1901. Private hospital, 1910–11	Renall Street, Masterton.
2836	1920, July	*Denford, Agnes	Dunedin Hospital. State examination, June, 1920. Midwifery certificate, Batchelor Hospital, Dunedin, 1926	Hospital, Tapanui.
2052	1917, Jan	Denholm, Mrs. Esther	Napier Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1916. Gisborne Hospital (sister), 1917–19	Chaucer Road, North Napier.